(1) Average basic shares outstanding represent Transocean Sedco Forex shares to
   be issued to Schlumberger's shareholders pursuant to the merger agreement.

(2) Average diluted shares outstanding adjust average basic shares outstanding
   for the dilutive effect of stock options.

   5

   6

   TRANSOCEAN SEDCO FOREX

   UNAUDITED CONDENSED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF JUNE 30, 1999

   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   DISTRIBUTION   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   SEDCO   AGREEMENT   SEDCO FOREX   HISTORICAL   PURCHASE   PRO FORMA
   FOREX   ADJUSTMENTS(1)   BEFORE MERGER   TRANSOCEAN   ADJUSTMENTS(2)   COMBINED
   ----------   --------------   -------------   ----------   --------------   ----------
   (AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS)

Cash and Cash
Equivalents.....  $   84,868   $  (49,868)(1a)  $   35,000   $   55,384   $   --   $   90,384
Accounts Receivable.....   170,253   --   170,253   177,572   --   347,825
Other Current Assets....   112,253   (40,414)(1b)   71,839   52,420   5,945(2a)   130,204
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total Current
   Assets.....   367,374   (90,282)   277,092   285,376   5,945   568,413
Property and Equipment,
  net.....   1,101,585   --   1,101,585   2,324,087   487,000(2b)   3,912,672
Goodwill, net.....   --   --   --   666,280   507,252(2c)   1,173,532
Other Assets.....   45,680   (1,099)(1c)   44,581   56,853   21,201(2d)   122,635
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total Assets...  $1,514,639   $  (91,381)   $1,423,258   $3,332,596   $1,021,398   $5,777,252
   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========
Current Liabilities.....  $  309,949   $  (72,860)(1d)  $  237,089   $  253,056   $   9,072(2e)  $  499,217
Long-Term Debt.....   583,686   (460,900)(1e)   122,786   701,471   --   824,257
Deferred Taxes and Other
  Credits.....   102,072   (8,910)(1f)   93,162   264,124   149,016(2f)   506,302
Shareholders' Equity....   518,932   451,289(1g)   970,221   2,113,945   863,310(2g)   3,947,476
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total
   Liabilities
   and
   Shareholders'
   Equity.....  $1,514,639   $  (91,381)   $1,423,258   $3,332,596   $1,021,398   $5,777,252
   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========

   See Notes to the Transocean Sedco Forex
   Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements

   6

   7

   TRANSOCEAN SEDCO FOREX

   UNAUDITED CONDENSED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 1999

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   ------------------------   ---------------------------
   SEDCO FOREX   TRANSOCEAN   ADJUSTMENTS(2)   COMBINED
   -----------   ----------   --------------   --------
   (AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

Operating Revenues.....   $351,590   $541,924   $   --   $893,514
   --------   --------   -------   --------
Costs and Expenses
  Operating and Maintenance.....   240,743   266,827   --   507,570
  Depreciation and Amortization.....   63,739   64,295   15,819(2h)   143,853
  General and Administrative.....   8,220   14,010   --   22,230
   --------   --------   -------   --------
   312,702   345,132   15,819   673,653
   --------   --------   -------   --------
Operating Income.....   38,888   196,792   (15,819)   219,861
Other Income, Net.....   717   4,073   7,919(2i)   12,709
   --------   --------   -------   --------
Income Before Income Taxes.....   39,605   200,865   (7,900)   232,570
Income Taxes.....   911   59,255   (3,651)(2j)   56,515
   --------   --------   -------   --------
Net Income.....   $ 38,694   $141,610   $(4,249)   $176,055
   ========   ========   =======   ========
Earnings Per Share
  Basic.....   $   1.41   $   0.84
   ========   ========
  Diluted.....   $   1.41   $   0.84
   ========   ========
Weighted Average Shares Outstanding
  Basic.....   100,344   109,111(3)   209,455
  Diluted.....   100,786   109,185(4)   209,971

   See Notes to the Transocean Sedco Forex
   Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements

   7

   8

   TRANSOCEAN SEDCO FOREX

   UNAUDITED CONDENSED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1998

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   ------------------------   -----------------------------
   SEDCO FOREX   TRANSOCEAN   ADJUSTMENTS(2)   COMBINED
   -----------   ----------   --------------   ----------
   (AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

Operating Revenues.....  $1,090,523   $1,089,612   $   --   $2,180,135
   ----------   ----------   --------   ----------
Costs and Expenses
  Operating and Maintenance.....   562,758   484,439   --   1,047,197
  Depreciation and Amortization.....   124,708   116,867   38,917(2h)   280,492
  General and Administrative.....   25,986   28,034   --   54,020
   ----------   ----------   --------   ----------
   713,452   629,340   38,917   1,381,709
   ----------   ----------   --------   ----------
Operating Income.....   377,071   460,272   (38,917)   798,426
Other Income (Expense), Net.....   (3,050)   26,874   8,202(2i)   32,026
   ----------   ----------   --------   ----------
Income Before Income Taxes.....   374,021   487,146   (30,715)   830,452
Income Taxes.....   32,443   143,730   (7,824)(2j)   168,349
   ----------   ----------   --------   ----------
Net Income.....  $  341,578   $  343,416   $(22,891)   $  662,103
   ==========   ==========   ========   ==========
Earnings Per Share
  Basic.....   $   3.43   $   3.17
   ==========   ==========
  Diluted.....   $   3.41   $   3.15
   ==========   ==========
Weighted Average Shares Outstanding
  Basic.....   100,083   109,111(3)   209,194